

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16152/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2022 in MAT No. 535/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANJU GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16153/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.136712/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16154/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.140269/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Office Report dated 27.09.2023 indicates that service of notice is not complete on some of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall either move an appropriate application for deletion of the unserved respondents or may take appropriate steps for service.

Re-list on 30.10.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER