SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16152/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2022 in MAT No. 535/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANJU GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 186489/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 175360/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 134893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173796/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16153/2023 (XVI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136712/2023

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 186480/2023

IA No. 186480/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 136712/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16154/2023 (XVI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140269/2023

IA No. 140269/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1063/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.238719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.238718/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1628/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.239377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chittapriya Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bikash R. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Firdaus Samim, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Payal S., Adv.

Ms. Sampriti M. Saha, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Bhattachaya, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Koyeli Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Ms. Chinmayi Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for since the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners is not available.

Re-list the matter on a non-misc. day i.e. on 27.02.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER